

August 5, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Debra A. Howland **Executive Director and Secretary** New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit St, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

> Re: Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

> > Docket No. DE 20-098; Compliance Tariff

Dear Secretary Howland:

On behalf of Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. ("UES"), enclosed please find a copy of the following tariff pages, filed in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 26,388 in the above referenced proceeding:

NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery, Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

Forty-Fourth Revised Page 4 and 5, Summary of Delivery Service Rates Sixty-Fourth Revised Page 6, Summary of Low-Income Electric Assistance Program Discounts

Twenty-Fourth Revised Page 65, Calculation of the Stranded Cost Charge Twenty-Sixth Revised Page 67, Calculation of the External Delivery Charge

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely, Karen m. aslung

Karen M. Asbury

Director, Regulatory Services

Enclosure

CC: F. Anne Ross, Esq., NHPUC, Staff Attorney

D. Maurice Kreis, Esq., Consumer Advocate